
Legislative Commission to End Poverty in Minnesota by 2020 
Revised Phase I Calendar 

 
 
Wed., June 27, 2007:  First meeting: elect chairs, discuss goals and work plan 
 
Thurs, August 2:   Looking Below and Beyond the Poverty Line 
 
Wed., September 5:  Commission Meeting in St. Paul: Agenda TBD 
 
Thurs, Sept. 27- Northeast Minnesota listening session (Duluth, Iron Range, Grand Rapids 
Fri, Sept. 28: areas) 
 
Wed., October 3:  Commission Meeting in St. Paul: Agenda TBD 
 
Fri., October 5:  Southeast Minnesota listening session (Rochester, Winona areas) 
 
Wed., October 10: Southeast Minnesota listening session (Albert Lea, Faribault areas) 
 
Thurs., October 25- Northwest Minnesota listening session (Bemidji, Moorhead areas) 
Friday, Oct. 26:   
 
Wed., November 7:  Commission Meeting in St. Paul: Agenda TBD 
 
Thurs., Nov. 8:  Metro area listening session (Minneapolis, St. Paul) 
 
Wed., Nov. 14:  Central Minnesota listening session (Willmar, Long Prairie, Granite Falls 

Areas) 
 
Thurs., Nov. 29  Central MN Listening Session (St. Cloud, Brainerd areas) 
 
Wed., December 5:  Commission meeting in St. Paul: Synthesize elements of interim report to 

the Legislature 
 
Thurs., Dec. 6:  Metro area listening session (Twin Cities Suburbs) 
 
Thurs., Jan. 10, 2008:  Southwest Minnesota listening session (Worthington, Mankato areas) 
 
January 23:   Commission meeting in St. Paul: Review draft report 
 
February 2008:   Present interim report to legislative committees. 
 
 


